



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Erin Knepper Renold Sossong

Marketing Manager Assistant General Counsel Somerset Trust Company Somerset Trust Company

(814) 443-9277 (814) 443-9237

eknepper@somersettrust.com rsossong@somersettrust.com

SOMERSET, PA (October 8, 2024)

Officer Appointments/Changes

Effective October 7, 2024, Aaron Hoover, a Senior Vice President of Somerset Trust Company (the "Bank"), has changed roles from the role of Chief Operations Officer, a role that he has held since July 2022, to the role of Facilities and Security Officer. This change will enable Mr. Hoover to increase the focus on the Bank's continued organic growth initiatives and the ongoing development and build-out of the Bank's new corporate headquarters at The Georgian Place complex.

Additionally, Brandon Adams has been named Interim-Chief Operations Officer of the Bank, effective as of October 7, 2024. Mr. Adams is a Vice President of the Bank and serves as the Digital Services Officer. Previously, Mr. Adams served as a Systems Administrator with the Bank's Information Technology department and as a Data Processing Operator for the Bank's core applications systems. Mr. Adams has been with the organization for almost 23 years and has extensive experience relative to the Bank's operations and technology systems and digital services.

About Somerset Trust Company

Somerset Trust Company is headquartered in Somerset, Pennsylvania. The Bank has an extensive network of branches throughout southwestern Pennsylvania, northern Maryland, and northern Virginia and has a long, proven history of being a community bank. As a community bank, the Bank has been independent and locally-managed since its establishment in 1889 and is proud to be a leading employer in the region.

Today, the Bank maintains over \$2.0 billion in assets. In addition to consumer and commercial lending and deposit products, the Bank offers Trust and Investment Management services, an extensive ATM network, including fee free use of over 55,000 ATMs, and online and mobile banking for consumers and businesses. The Bank is committed to providing excellent service and competitive products, while maintaining a high profile in the growth and economic development in the markets it serves. Visit www.somersettrust.com for more information.